TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Mueller International, Inc. | | 09/30/2010 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Mueller International, LLC |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 1200 ABERNATHY ROAD, N.E. |
| Internal Address: | Suite 1200 |
| City: | Atlanta |
| State/Country: | GEORGIA |
| Postal Code: | 30328 |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--------------|
| Registration Number: | 1227287 | LINESEAL III |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045725134

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

404 572 4600 Phone:

Email: trademarks@kslaw.com,efox@kslaw.com,vbantug@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth M. Fox, King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street, NE Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 14353.104002 LINESEA LII |
|-------------------------|----------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Vicky R. Bantug, Paralegal |
| Signature: | /Vicky R. Bantug/ |
| | |

REEL: 004915 FRAME: 0617

TRADEMARK

900240702

| Date: | 12/10/2012 |
|--|------------|
| Total Attachments: 2 source=Change of Name from MII to MILLC#page1.tif source=Change of Name from MII to MILLC#page2.tif | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004915 FRAME: 0618



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "MUELLER INTERNATIONAL, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MUELLER INTERNATIONAL, INC." TO "MUELLER INTERNATIONAL, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 5:34 O'CLOCK P.M.

8100V

100958020

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENT CATION: 8265877

DATE: 10-04-10

TRADEMARK REEL: 004915 FRAME: 0619 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:33 PM 09/30/2010 FILED 05:34 PM 09/30/2010 SRV 100958020 - 3437273 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
- 2) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3) The date the corporation first formed is September 19, 2001.
- 4) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Mueller International, Inc.
- 5) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Mueller International, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 30 to day of September 2010.

Authorized Person

Name: Walter ASmitu

Print or Type

(6169)

RECORDED: 02/26/2012

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004915 FRAME: 0620